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
Modified on: 12/10/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/15/24

DOM: 175
Close Date: 12/10/24
Concessions:  

Remarks: Beautiful 1 acre level building lot in Lago Vista! This peaceful, wooded lot is situated in close proximity to Deep Creek Lake, Wisp Resort, Lodestone Golf Course 
numerous state parks. Public utilities are at property line. Public water and sewer available. Call today for more details!
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way turn left onto 219 N. Make immediate left on Sang Run Rd. Turn left on Marsh Hill Rd. Follow past entrance to Wisp resort. Turn right on
Overlook Pass. At stop sign turn left on Wisp Mountain Rd. Go straight through four way intersection and follow to Lago Vista sign. Follow to Winding Estates. Lot will be on
right.



 Lot 24 Rocky Gap Trl, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 12/06/24 Land  $75,000

MLS #: MDGA2008286
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NORTH CAMP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: RES
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.39a / 17153sf
Price/Acre: $192,307.69
Tax Annual Amt: $865 / 2023
HOA Fee: $700 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Residential
Possible Use:
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name:

List Date: 10/04/2024
Modified on: 12/06/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/29/24

DOM: 20
Close Date: 12/06/24
Concessions:  

Remarks: Lot 24 Rocky Gap Trl is located in the exclusive North Camp Subdivision and at the back of a cul-de-sac with mountain views in the Winter. Close to all Wisp
amenities this lot is perfect for your log home vacation getaway or rent it out and recoup expenses.
Directions: Use GPS

 Lot 25 Rocky Gap Trl, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 12/06/24 Land  $75,000

MLS #: MDGA2008156
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NORTH CAMP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: RES
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.39a / 17165sf
Price/Acre: $192,307.69
Tax Annual Amt: $865 / 2023
HOA Fee: $600 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Residential
Possible Use:
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name:

List Date: 09/17/2024
Modified on: 12/06/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/29/24

DOM: 40
Close Date: 12/06/24
Concessions:  

Remarks: Located at the end of a quiet culdesac in the premier North Camp community. Located only minutes from Wisp Ski Resort slopes, Asci White Water Course, Fork
Run, Swallow Falls State Park and Deep Creek Lake. Your never far from Garrett County amenities.
Directions: Use GPS

 7 Deer Crest Ct, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 12/19/24 Land $109,900

MLS #: MDGA2008210
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: DEER CREST SUB
Subdiv/Neigh: DEER CREST
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR
Dev Status: Plat Recorded
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 4.66a / 202990sf
Price/Acre: $23,583.69
Tax Annual Amt: $280 / 2024
HOA Fee: $250 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Recreation
Possible Use: Recreational, Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: None/ Site Evaluation On File
Water Body Name:

List Date: 09/17/2024
Modified on: 12/19/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/26/24

DOM: 36
Close Date: 12/19/24
Concessions:  

Remarks: Beautiful Wooded Building lot just minutes from Deep Creek Lake – This property offers 4.66 acres of private wooded building space. Gentle grade, perfect for a
walk-out basement. Privately located on a cul-de-sac in the Deer Crest community. Approved 4-bedroom perc, electric to site, and ready for your dream home. Call today f
details!
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way, take Rt 219S and turn left onto Glendale Rd. Turn right onto North Glade Rd and then left into Deer Crest. Take first right and follow to t
end. Lot is in the cul-de-sac.

 4211 Chestnut Ridge Rd, Grantsville, MD 21536 Closed | 12/31/24 Residential  $112,000

MLS #: MDGA2008538
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
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
enthusiasts will revel in the stunning views and the opportunity to watch wildlife. Location is key, and this house is just minutes away from I68, ensuring easy access to all
amenities, shops, and dining options. Don’t miss out on the chance to own this charming home where every detail has been thought out for your comfort and joy. Schedul
your viewing today and step into your riverside paradise!
Directions: From Grantsville take Rt. 495 S for 2.6 miles. Property will be on your left with a sign.

 2738 Walnut Bottom Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 12/11/24 Residential  $125,000

MLS #: MDGA2008124
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Carport, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: Baseboard - Hot Water, Wall Unit / Oil, Propane - Leased
Cooling: No Cooling / Electric
Basement: Yes / Partial, Poured Concrete, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/30/24
Close Date: 12/11/24

Beds: 2 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 936 / 936
Acres/Lot SF: 2.67 / 116,305
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cottage
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1940
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $888 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 49
Concessions:  

Remarks: 2+BR, 2BA home with multiple outbuildings, carport & partially fenced in yard. Two lots convey as part of this sale: the house on 1.17 acres and an adjacent se
lot with 1.50 acres. Peaceful and serene setting in a beautiful area of the county. HUGE yard, fenced garden and surrounded by mature trees. One level living with multiple
heat sources and a washer dryer on main level. Property is in need of some TLC but is immediately livable. Upgrades include metal roof, hot water heater, electrical service
baseboard boiler (oil) + propane wall heater. Sold as-is. Completely finished attic with outside access. Lots of storage space, plenty of parking and just an all around pleas
country setting. 2 mile to Jennings Randolph Lake!
Directions: Rt 135 to Walnut Bottom Rd



 39 Fox Hollow Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 12/03/24 Residential $148,800

MLS #: MDGA2008212
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: SWANTON
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Hot Water / Oil
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Full, Partially Finished, Space
For Rooms
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/24/24
Close Date: 12/03/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,176 / 1,960
Acres/Lot SF: 6.05 / 263,538
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Farmhouse/National Folk
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1921
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $940 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Spring/ Septic Exists
DOM: 17
Concessions:  

Remarks: What a wonderful opportunity to live so privately on 6 lovely acres. Wander the hillside and woodland paths or sit by the small stream. Grow wildflowers or food
crops in the fields and meadows, or allow your animals to happily graze on the grasses, with plenty of room to protect them in the barn. Have abundant space for projects
storage with your oversized garage and full basement. Prepare your favorite dishes in your recently installed kitchen and serve them in the spacious separate dining room.
House your family and friends with 4 bedrooms and three baths and invite them to relax with you on the covered front porch shaded by old growth trees. Use your talents
put your own finishes and upgrades on your quiet and private Fox Hollow home.
Directions: Rt 495 towards Swanton and road ends at stop sign. Take right. Then take right onto Fox Hollow Rd. First home on left, before the garage and barn that are
included.

 6 Poland Run View West Thousand Acres Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 12/20/24 Land $150,000

MLS #: MDGA2007838
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: POLAND RUN EAST
Subdiv/Neigh: THOUSAND ACRES AT DCL
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
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
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 3
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/02/24
Close Date: 12/27/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,058 / 2,058
Acres/Lot SF: .94 / 40,946
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1974
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,638 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $500 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Perc Approved Septic
DOM: 461
Concessions:  

Remarks: Looking for a weekend getaway at Youghiogheny Mountain Resort? Look no further! This 3BR/1BA cabin offers many updates including metal roof, updated kitc
and two expansive bedrooms upstairs. 3 sheds on the property to store your toys. Two covered porches. Mostly level lot with a private feel. Two lots convey totaling 0.94 a
Call today to schedule a private showing!
Directions: 1322 Black Oak Drive, Oakland, MD 21550 in GPS. Youghiogheny Mountain Resort is a gated community.



 19070 Garrett Hwy, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 12/02/24 Residential  $255,000

MLS #: MDGA2006784
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: GARRETT COUNTY
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Forced Air / Oil
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / None
Basement: Yes / Outside Entrance, Partial
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/18/24
Close Date: 12/02/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,280 / 1,280
Acres/Lot SF: 1.05 / 45,738
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Other
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1940
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,196 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 221
Concessions:  

Remarks: LOCATION LOCATION!! This is a duplex unit offering 2 units with each one containing 2 bed , 1 bath each. The lower level is currently leased for $900/mo and t
upstairs is vacant and ready to view. The true value in this property is that zoning allows for 4 units. Located only less than a mile to UNO’s, Arrowhead, Dutches at Silver 
and much more. This property has sewer/water and ready for your Airbnb village.
Directions: From Glendale/219 Intersection, drive South on 219 1/2 mile. Property on left.

 20160 Garrett Hwy #H709, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 12/13/24 Residential  $270,000

MLS #: MDGA2008114
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: WILL-O-THE WISP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Condominium
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Parking Garage, Parking Lot
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Forced Air / Electric
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/01/24
Close Date: 12/13/24

Beds: 1 Baths: 1 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 550 / 550
Acres/Lot SF:
Structure Type: Penthouse
Unit/Flat/Apartment
W/D Hookup YN: No
Style: Loft
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1972
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,289 / 2024
Condo/Coop: $717.53 / Monthly
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 51
Concessions:  

Remarks: Lakefront condominium overlooking Deep Creek Lake! This top floor, one bedroom loft at Will O’ The Wisp features two levels, a regular set of stairs up to the lo
and a private balcony overlooking the lake and mountains. New HVAC in 2021 and new hot water tank in 2024! The community amenities include an indoor pool, hot tubs,
fitness center, sauna, game room, private sandy beach area, covered parking garage, and access to dock slip through HOA. Ace's Run restaurant adjoins - and Firewater
Kitchen & Bar is within very close proximity! Located minutes to the Deep Creek Lake State Park and Wisp ski Resort – this is affordable lakefront living at its best!
Directions: Rt. 219 to Will O Wisp entrance.

 565 Glendale Rd #309A, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 12/16/24 Residential  $276,500

MLS #: MDGA2008058
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: SILVER TREE SUITES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Condominium
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
for all of your storage needs. With amazing mountain views surrounding the property, you'll never tire of the scenery. Don't miss the opportunity to make this dream home
yours! Sellers are open to buying down points if there is a loan involved. This could make a substantial difference in your long term payments to the lien holder. Call today 
private tour!
Directions: Traveling on Rt. 40 W from Grantsville and the property will be on your left as you leave town. Sign on property.

 4 Moonlight Dr, Grantsville, MD 21536 Closed | 12/27/24 Residential  $305,000

MLS #: MDGA2007510
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: KEYSERS RIDGE ESTATES
Subdiv/Neigh: KEYSERS RIDGE ESTATES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air, Wood Burn Stove / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Interior Access, Outside Entrance, Poured Concrete,
Space For Rooms
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/23/24
Close Date: 12/27/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,144 / 2,288
Acres/Lot SF: 2.08 / 90,605
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 2.5 Year Built: 2006
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,877 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $200 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR, Se
Exists
DOM: 165
Concessions:  

Remarks: Nestled in the mountains of Western Maryland, this enchanting cabin offers a tranquil retreat from the hustle and bustle of city life. Located on over 2 acres of
picturesque land, this 3 bedroom turnkey cabin with an expansive loft boasts the perfect blend of rustic charm and modern comfort. You will love the open concept floor pl
and the soaring cathedral ceilings lined with stunning tongue and groove hardwood. Enjoy the warmth of the wood stove while you sip your coffee and watch nature pass y
by. The recently refinished bathrooms will provide you with all the luxury you desire while maintaining your cabin-in-the-woods esthetic. An unfinished basement with exte
access will provide you with all the storage and flexibility you could want in your new home. While you will feel like you are 'away from it all', this home is only minutes fro
68 and 25 minutes from Deep Creek Lake. Call today for more information or to schedule your private showing!
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way, McHenry, MD 21541 take a left onto 219N. Come to a T intersection at Keysers Ridge, take a left onto Route 40. Take a left onto Keyser
Ridge Road, take a right onto Moonlight Drive. Home will be at the end to the left

 31525 Garrett Hwy, Accident, MD 21520 Closed | 12/26/24 Residential  $333,000

MLS #: MDGA2007136
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: ACCIDENT
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Radiant / Electric
Cooling: Ductless/Mini-Split / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/16/24
Close Date: 12/26/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,384 / 2,768
Acres/Lot SF: 3.85 / 167,706
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1967
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,851 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 175
Concessions:  

Remarks: Very cute 3BR/2BA BRICK rancher just outside of Accident. This home has been very well cared for and shows pride of ownership. Very low maintenance home.
Recent improvements include the roof was replaced in 2020, Leaf Filter gutter guards installed in 2021 as well as the bathroom was updated in 2021. Large living room on
main level and family room on lower level w/ fireplace and propane insert. Full basement for future expansion, two car garage, nice larger lot.
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way, go north on Rt. 219 through Accident and home is on the west side of Rt. 219 #31525



 57 Allegro Ln, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 12/20/24 Residential  $385,000

MLS #: MDGA2007892
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
Property recently surveyed to 4.00 Acres. Seller is direct neighbor and has reserved a view easement adjoining his property, all shown on the Survey Plat. Call today to set
your private showing on this special offering on Penn Point Road. Seller financing available at 4.50% interest, $200,000 down payment up to 25 yr amortization.
Directions: 93 Penn Point ROad Oakland, MD 21550

 199 Sears Ln, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 12/23/24 Residential  $640,000

MLS #: MDGA2008600
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SUN VIEW HEIGHTS
Subdiv/Neigh: SUN VIEW HEIGHTS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air, Heat Pump(s) / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Heated, Interior
Access, Outside Entrance, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/11/24
Close Date: 12/23/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,330 / 2,394
Acres/Lot SF: 1.03 / 44,867
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2006
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,358 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $200 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR
DOM: 4
Concessions:  

Remarks: Welcome to 199 Sears Lane, a beautiful mountain chalet located in Sunview Heights near the southern end of Deep Creek Lake! Wonderful mountain views awa
you relax on the expansive wrap-around deck, unwind around the fire pit, or soak in the hot tub! Inside the home, you will be greeted by an open, main level floor plan flo
from the living room to the dining and kitchen area, along with 2 bedrooms and a full bath. Upstairs, you will find a cozy loft and the large primary bedroom with a private
balcony and attached bath. The lower level of the home offers an additional family room complete with a pool table, wet bar, and a stone fireplace. You will also find two bo
rooms in the fully finished lower level! Recent improvements to the home include a brand new HVAC system, new hot tub, and new kitchen appliances! Located in close
proximity to Thousand Acres Golf Course and Deep Creek Lake! Call today to schedule your private tour!
Directions: 219 South to Left on Glendale Road, Right on North Glade Road, Right on 495, Right on Sky Valley Road, Right on Sears Lane, home will be on the left.

 400 Close Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 12/27/24 Residential  $693,350

MLS #: MDGA2008448
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: ROLLING OAKS
Subdiv/Neigh: ROLLING OAKS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/28/24
Close Date: 12/27/24

Beds: 6 Baths: 4 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 3,431 / 3,431
Acres/Lot SF: 1.04 / 45,302
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge, Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2005
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $5,868 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $225 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 28
Concessions:  

Remarks: Welcome to 400 Close Road! This beautiful lake area cedar sided home is sure to impress! Located close to area amenities like the lake, ski slopes, shopping, a
restaurants. The beautiful post and beam log construction, intricate wood work, and floor to ceiling fireplace give this home a warm and welcoming feeling as soon as you
enter. Currently a successful vacation home named "Horizon Shine" this property is being conveyed turn key. The home sits on a private feeling 1+ acre lot scattered with
beautiful mossy boulders. Featuring an open floor plan, 6 bedrooms (two of which are en suites), 4 1/2 baths, Large kitchen, large mud room, game room, large open pav
parking area, hot tub, fire pit area, newer metal roof, and so much more!
Directions: From Mosser Road Turn onto Close road proceed approximately one mile to end of cul de sac



 82 Mountainview Ct, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 12/13/24 Residential  $715,000
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
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Lake
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 0.6a / 26010sf
Price/Acre: $1,408,333.33
Tax Annual Amt: $3,900 / 2024
HOA Fee:
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Residential
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name: Deep Creek Lake

List Date: 06/12/2024
Modified on: 12/06/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/26/24

DOM: 128
Close Date: 12/06/24
Concessions:  

Remarks: Looking for a lakefront lot with panoramic views from the shoreline and Western Exposure for incredible sunsets? 849 Glendale Road may be what you are looki
for! 0.6 acres with 62' of shoreline. 1 dock slip at a 2 slip common dock. Public water/sewer available. Paved Shared entrance from Glendale Road with 847 Glendale. Town
center zoning with relaxed setbacks. Showings by appointment only. Call today!
Directions: 849 Glendale Road, Oakland, MD 21550. Entrance from Glendale is shared with 847 Glendale Road.

 121 Kendall Camp Cir, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 12/03/24 Residential  $875,000

MLS #: MDGA2007900
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: KENDALL CAMP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Metered
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/23/24
Close Date: 12/03/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,135 / 2,135
Acres/Lot SF: .07 / 3,045
Structure Type: Twin/Semi-Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2006
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $5,061 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $2,800 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Private Sewer
DOM: 56
Concessions:  

Remarks: Premier location, one of a kind 5 Bedroom 3 Bath Kendall Camp Townhome. This is the closest unit to the top of Main Street! Great rental, just steps from the l
ski to your deck, jump in the hot tub and watch skiers pass by! This gated community is located at the top of Wisp Resort. " A Step Away" is just a few steps from the slop
with access to the entire ski area from your front door. Major updates throughout this established vacation rental home. ASCI Whitewater Rafting and Fork Run Recreation 
a short walk away. Lodestone and Fantasy Golf courses are minutes from your property. Tastefully decorated, perfect location, establish rental, ready for your family and
friends to enjoy right away. Call today!
Directions: Rt. 219 to Sang Run Rd.-left onto Marsh Hill Rd.-right on Overlook Pass-right on Wisp Mountain Rd.-to Kendall Camp on the right. Gated community unit 121

 107 Old Camp Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 12/13/24 Residential  $880,000

MLS #: MDGA2006058
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: NORTH CAMP SUBDIVISION
Subdiv/Neigh: NORTH CAMP SUBDIVISION
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 6
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Metered
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 10/31/24
Close Date: 12/13/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 4 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,044 / 3,416
Acres/Lot SF: .48 / 20,747
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2007
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $8,260 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $700 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 382
Concessions:  

Remarks: Nestled within North Camp, this remarkable 5-bedroom, 4 1/2 bath log home offers the ideal escape for those who seek the perfect combination of rustic charm
modern luxury. As you step inside, the grandeur of the space is immediately evident, with cathedral log beamed ceilings in the Great Room that create an ambiance of war
and spaciousness. Spread across three levels, this home provides ample room for relaxation and entertainment. The Lower Level is a haven for leisure, featuring a Recreat
and Game Room complete with a full-size granite countertop bar area and billiards. It's the ultimate destination for indoor entertainment, whether it's a friendly game nigh
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